UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             O R D E R

Taking note of the submissions made by learned senior counsel

for the petitioners that in fact the payable amount i.e. a sum of

Rs.3,83,244/-(Rupees Three Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Two Hundred

and Forty-Four only) was indeed deposited by the petitioners by way

of demand draft dated 03.02.2020, we have posed a question as to

whether such a fact was brought to the notice of the High Court

while the High Court passed the impugned order dated 14.11.2022

requiring the petitioners to make payment of the principal amount

i.e. sum of Rs.1,91,622/-(Rupees One Lakh Ninety-One Thousand Six

Hundred and Twenty-Two only).

Upon our queries, learned senior counsel for the petitioners

submits that petitioners shall stand advised not to proceed with

the petition and seeks permission to withdraw with liberty for the

petitioners in making appropriate application before the High Court